Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Avi Lazar			01/29/2009	
Ori Adam			02/09/2009	
Yehoshua Sheinman			02/12/2009	
Mark Gaides			01/21/2010	
Robert Shiner			01/27/2009	
Simon Godfrey			05/27/2009	
Name:	Pulmone Advanced Medical Devices, Ltd.			
Name:	Pulmone Advanced Medical Devices, Ltd.			
Street Address:	46 HaChohit Street			
City:	RaAnana			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	43725			
L	RS Total: 1	Number		
	RS Total: 1	Number 12670661		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1	12670661 7945 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (877)769 be sent via US 214-747 vertz@fr	12670661 7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5070 .com		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (877)769 be sent via US 214-747 vertz@fr : Fish & R	12670661 7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5070 .com ichardson		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (877)769 be sent via US 214-747 vertz@fr Fish & R P.O. Boy	12670661 7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -5070 .com ichardson		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (877)769 be sent via US 214-747 vertz@fr : Fish & R P.O. Boy Minneap	12670661 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070 .com ichardson : 1022		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (877)769 be sent via US 214-747 vertz@fr Fish & R P.O. Boy Minneap	12670661 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5070 .com ichardson : 1022 olis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		

Total Attachments: 4 source=26629-0004US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=26629-0004US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=26629-0004US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=26629-0004US1_Assignment#page4.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LAZAR, Avi	46 HaChohit Street, 43725 RaAnana, Israel
GAIDES, Mark	20 HaMelech Rechavam Street, 77480 Ashdod, Israel
RECHAV, Betsalel	4 Moshe Kubersky Street, 74049 Nes Ziona, Israel
ADAM, Ori	3 Chohit Street, Neve Amit, 76329 Rechovot, Israel
SHEINMAN, Yehoshua	21a Shlonski Street, 43592 RaAnana, Israel
SHINER, Robert	6 Herzl Rosenblum Street, Apartment 117, 67676 Tel-Aviv, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

PULMONE ADVANCED MEDICAL DEVICES, LTD. 46 HaChohit Street 43725 RaAnana Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF LUNG VOLUMES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IL2008/001031 International Filing Date 27 July 2008

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

LAZAR AVI Date:

GAIDES Mark

Date:

RECHAV Betsalel

Date: _____

ADAM Or Date:

SHEINM

Date: _______

SHINER, Robert

Date: _____

PATENT REEL: 025437 FRAME: 0251

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Avi LAZAR	46 HaChohit Street, 43725 RaAnana, Israel
Mark GAIDES	20 HaMelech Rechavam Street, 77480 Ashdod, Israel
Betsalel RECHAV	4 Moshe Kubersky Street, 74049 Nes Ziona, Israel
Ori ADAM	3 Chohit Street Neve Amit, 76329 Rechovot, Israel
Yehoshua SHEINMAN	21a Shlonski Street, 43592 RaAnana, Israel
Robert SHINER	6 Herzl Rosenblum Street Apartment 117, 67676 Tel-Aviv, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Pulmone Advanced Medical Devices, Ltd. 46 HaChohit Street 43725 RaAnana Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF LUNG VOLUMES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/001031, international filing date July 27, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 48273

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Avi LAZAR	Mark GATDES	Betsalel RECHAV
Date:	Date: <u>21.01.2010</u>	Date:
Ori ADAM	Yehoshua SHEINMAN	Robert SHINER

PATENT REEL: 025437 FRAME: 0252

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LAZAR, Avi	46 HaChohit Street, 43725 RaAnana, Israel
GAIDES, Mark	20 HaMelech Rechavam Street, 77480 Ashdod, Israel
RECHAV, Betsalel	4 Moshe Kubersky Street, 74049 Nes Ziona, Israel
ADAM, Ori	3 Chohit Street, Neve Amit, 76329 Rechovot, Israel
SHEINMAN, Yehoshua	21a Shlonski Street, 43592 RaAnana, Israel
SHINER, Robert	6 Herzl Rosenblum Street, Apartment 117, 67676 Tel-Aviv, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

PULMONE ADVANCED MEDICAL DEVICES, LTD. 46 HaChohit Street 43725 RaAnana Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF LUNG VOLUMES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IL2008/001031 International Filing Date 27 July 2008

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

 LAZAR Avi
 GAIDES Mark
 RECHAV Betsalel

 Date:
 Date:
 Date:

 ADAM Ori
 SHEINMAN, Yehoshua
 SHINER, Robert

 Date:
 Date:
 Date:

PATENT REEL: 025437 FRAME: 0253

For good and valuable consideration, according to the terms of the engagement of Prof. Simon Godfrey as a member of the company's scientific advisory board dated September 23, 2007, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GODFREY Simon 156 Yehuda Street, Modiin, 71724

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

PULMONE ADVANCED MEDICAL DEVICES, LTD.

46 HaChohit Street 43725 RaAnana Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF LUNG VOLUMES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT1IL2008/001031 **International Filing Date 27 July 2008**

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

GODFREY Simon Date: 27.5.2009

RECORDED: 12/02/2010